

Natural Voice Perfection Stowarzyszenie Pedagogów Wokalnych

Privacy Policy

Dear User

New regulation on personal data protection (GDPR) became effective on 25 May 2018. As Natural Voice Perfection - Stowarzyszenie Pedagogów Wokalnych respects your right to privacy, we prepared some information explaining how your personal data is processed and what it is used for, as well as presenting your rights guaranteed by the new regulation.

1. Who is the controller of your personal data?

The Personal Data Controller is Natural Voice Perfection – Stowarzyszenie Pedagogów Wokalnych. We process your data to perform service agreements comprising extracurricular forms of artistic education, service agreements regarding organisation of trainings, courses, workshops, recordings, concerts and other cultural events, as well as to perform statutory obligations in compliance with the applicable provisions of law, in particular the Entrepreneurs Act of 6 March 2018 and the Accounting Act of 29 September 1994.

Personal Data Controller contact information:

Natural Voice Perfection – Stowarzyszenie Pedagogów Wokalnych ul. Jeleniogórska 1/3i/1; 60-179 Poznań e-mail: pedagodzywokalni.nvp@gmail.com

2. How does Natural Voice Perfection - Stowarzyszenie Pedagogów Wokalnych use your personal data?

Your data is processed to:

- **a.** perform service agreements comprising extracurricular forms of artistic education, service agreements regarding organisation of trainings, courses, workshops, recordings, concerts and other cultural events and to send information, including commercial and marketing information, associated with the trainings, workshops, concerts and other artistic and cultural events organised by Natural Voice Perfection Stowarzyszenie Pedagogów Wokalnych (art. 6 para. 1b GDPR);
- **b.** to perform obligations resulting from the applicable provisions of law, in particular the Entrepreneurs Act of 6 March 2018 and the Accounting Act of 29 September 1994;
- **c.** fulfil the legitimate interest of Natural Voice Perfection Stowarzyszenie Pedagogów Wokalnych, including potential assertion and defence of claims (art. 6 para. 1f of the Regulation 2016/679).

3. How we share your personal data?

Natural Voice Perfection - Stowarzyszenie Pedagogów Wokalnych Wokalnych shares your personal data (especially name, surname, telephone number or e-mail address) with other entities when necessary to perform the services associated with extracurricular forms of artistic education and organisation of trainings, courses, workshops, concerts and other cultural events in collaboration with other entities.

4. How long do we keep your data?

Your personal data will be processed for 10 years after the expiry or termination of service agreement comprising performance of extracurricular forms of artistic education or service agreement service agreements regarding organisation of trainings, courses, workshops, recordings, concerts and other cultural events. The term of personal data processing may be extended in each case to include the applicable period of limitation if personal data processing is necessary for assertion or defence of claims by Natural Voice Perfection – Stowarzyszenie Pedagogów Wokalnych. After this period, the data will be processed only to the extent and for the time determined by the provisions of law, including the accounting legislation.

5. What are my rights?

Every User has the right to access, correct or remove their personal data, to restrict their processing, to transfer the data, to object and to withdraw consent at any time, without the effect on the lawfulness of the processing (if it is consent-based) in the period before the withdrawal. You also have the right to complain to the competent supervisory authority for personal data protection in the case you decide that processing of your personal data violates the provisions of Regulation 2016/679.

6. Data Protection Officer.

Natural Voice Perfection – Stowarzyszeniu Pedagogów Wokalnych has appointed a Data Protection Officer with whom you can contact about the storing and processing of your personal data by writing to: inspektor.odo@naturalvoiceperfection.art.

7. Profiling.

Your personal data will not be profiled. They may be used for marketing purposes.